

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION.
FIRST APPEAL NO.1434/2011 and 1208/2011

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

None for the Appellant

Mr. Premji R. Gada Respondent No.1 party in PERSONAL

Mr. Netaji Gawade i/b. M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for Respondent Nos.5A, 5B, 6A and B.

Mrs. M. R. Bhoir for Respondent no.7.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATE : MAY 8, 2015

P.C.:

1. Heard Respondent Nos.1 Premji Ratansi Gada and learned counsel for the respective Respondents.

2. At the request of Respondent No.1 party in person and his affidavit dated 23/04/2015, office is directed to send back R & P to the Bombay City Civil Court, Mumbai for deciding the Application for mesne profit with direction that immediately thereafter the R & P be again sent to this court.

3. Office to act expeditiously.

JUDGE