

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.1208 OF 2011**

Ketan Hirji Rangwala And Ors. : Appellants
Vs.
Premji Ratansi Gada And Ors. : Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.20210 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1208 OF 2011
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3390 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1208 OF 2011**

Premji Ratansi Gada : Applicant
Vs.
Ketan Hirji Rangwala And Ors. : Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1744 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.12 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1208 OF 2011**

Ketan Hirji Rangwala And Ors. : Applicants
Vs.
Premji Ratansi Gada And Ors. : Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1434 OF 2011**

M/s Kishor Bros And Anr. : Appellants
Vs.
Premji Ratansi Gada And Ors. : Respondents

Adv. Pradeep J. Thorat, i/by Adv. Aditi S. Naikare for the Applicant in IA/14562/2023.

Adv. Saurabh Deorukhkar i/by Ms. Sanjay Udeshi and Co. for the Appellants in FA/1208/2011.

Adv. Sharif Lakdawala, i/by S. Shamin & co. for the Respondent No. 5 in FA/1208/2011 & for the Appellant in FA/1434/2011

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 22ND MARCH, 2024

PC. :

1. At the request of Respondent No. 5 time is granted for filing reply. Parties are at liberty to file reply, if any, by giving advance copy to the Applicant/Appellant.

2. It is made clear that, even if no reply is filed, this Court may proceed with hearing of the Application.

2. Stand over to 5th April, 2024, by way of last chance.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)