

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1208 OF 2011

Ketan Hirji Rangwala & Ors.

....Appellants

Versus

Premji Ratansi Gada & Ors.

....Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1744 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 20210 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3390 OF 2019
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1434 OF 2011
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 15508 OF 2024

Mr. Shailendra Kanetkar a/w. Mr. Saurabh Deorukhkar, Mr. Rahul Sanghvi
i/by M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for the Appellants in F.A. No.1208/2011.

Mr. S. Shamim i/by S. Shamim & Co. for Appellant in F.A. No.1434/2011
and for Applicant in I.A. (St.) No.15508/2024.

Ms. Aditi S. Naikare for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Mr. Pradeep M. Patil for Respondent-MCGM.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 01st DECEMBER 2025

P. C. :

1. List these matters under the caption “for directions” on 12th January, 2026 for fixing the date of hearing of both the Appeals finally.

2. Meanwhile, the office is directed to give all the parties a copy of the report dated 18th November, 2025 and permit the parties to make copies of the photographs, which are in pen-drive.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]